Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule:

Chapter 80-10-20 Emerald Ash Borer Quarantine

Date Filed: November 8, 2016

New Rule:

80-1-16-.02 Emergency Waiver of Reid Vapor Pressure Specifications

Related to Gasoline

Date Filed: November 3, 2016

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Patrick B. Moody 1445 Federal Drive

Montgomery, AL 36107-1100

B. FORESTRY COMMISSION

New Rule:

390-X-9-.04 Drought Emergency Declaration

Date Filed: November 7, 2016

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Scott L. Rouse P.O. Box 302550

Montgomery, AL 36130-2550